IEEE Region 8

IEEE TBC Section Report October 2010

Officers:

End Date:

Chair: Arda

Yurdakul

011

Vice Chair: Alper

Sen

011

Secretary: Sezer Goéren
Ugurdag

011

Treasurer: Cigdem Gindiz
Demir

011

Student Activities: Arif Selcuk
Ogrenci

011

Technical Activities: Can
Ozturan

011

Membership Development: Yomi
Kastro

011

Industrial Relations: Serhat
Ozdemir

011

GOLD Coordinator: Bilge
Akdogan

011

Student Branch Chairs Representative: Caner

Pinarbasi
011

Student Matters:

Student Activities Chair: Arif Selguk Ogrenci
Student Representative: Caner Pinarbasgi
GOLD Coordinator: Bilge Akdogan

Membership:
Number of members: 2281

Affiliate

38

Associate Member 73

Fellow

11

Graduate Student Member 306

Life Fellow

Life Member

Life Senior

(o] Nl HAS)

Election Date:

31/12/2009

31/12/2009

31/12/2009

31/12/2009

31/12/2009

31/12/2009

31/12/2009

31/12/2009

31/05/2010

31/07/2010

Octo

Term

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/12/2

31/07/2



IEEE Region 8 Octo

Member 917
Senior Member 73
Student Member 852

Date of above results by using SAMIEEE: 12/09/2010

Meetings:

The following technical meetings with documented L31 forms have been held in 2010

Tera-scale Computing Research: Addressing the challenges of mainstream parallel 11-May-2010 |Show

computing - TURKEY SECTION

IEEE Turkey - Chapter Chairs Meeting - TURKEY SECTION 30-June-2010 |Show |Edit |Destroy
[EEE PES TURKEY CHAPTER Seminar I: "Solar Cells and Power Converters" - 04- Show

TURKEY SECTION August-2010

Activities in the near future:

® 9 technical conferences in 2010

e 9th International Conference on Information Technology Based
Higher Education and Training - ITHET 2010

e 29 Nisan - 1 Mayis 2010, Cappadocia, Tiirkiye
e [SPDC'2010 : 9th International Symposium on Parallel and Distributed Computing
e 7-9Temmuz 2010, istanbul, Tiirkiye
e BASARIM'10: II.Ulusal Yiiksek Basarimli ve Grid Hesaplama Konferansi
¢ 10 - 13 Temmuz 2010, istanbul, Tiirkiye
¢ Emerging Techniques and Challenges for Hand-based Biometrics
e 22 Agustos 2010, Istanbul, Tiirkiye
e [ICPR 2010: 20th International Conference on Pattern Recognition
e 23 -26 Agustos 2010, Istanbul, Tiirkiye
® V. URSI - Tiirkiye 2010 Bilimsel Kongresi ve Ulusal Genel Kurul Toplantisi
® 25._27 Agustos 2010, ODTU-Kuzey Kibris Kampusu, KKTC
® FE|ECO'10: Electrical, Electronics and Computer Engineering Symposium
® Dec 2-5, 2010, Bursa

e GOMSIS'10 hitp://www.gomsis.org/ 2"d National Symposium on Embedded Systems
(Nov 4-5, 2010)

. ! L
e Attendance to SBC’10: 10+ IEEE student members and SBC have attended to SBC’10 at
Belgium
e 8% Student Branches and GOLD Meeting: Eskisehir University, July 2-7, 2010.

Best practices:
Setting up IEEE-Turkiye LinkedIn

IEEE-turkiye as a google group
IEEE-turkiye-students as a google group

Topics to be discussed in Prague:




IEEE Region 8 Octo
Conference support issues, chapter supports for national conferences



