## IEEE TBC Section Report October 2010

Officers: End Date:	Election Date:	<u>Term</u>
<ul> <li>Chair: Arda Yurdakul 011</li> </ul>	<b>3</b> 1/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Vice Chair: Alper Şen 011</li> </ul>	31/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Secretary: Sezer Gören Uğurdağ 011</li> </ul>	31/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Treasurer: Çiğdem Gündüz</li> <li>Demir</li> <li>011</li> </ul>	31/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Student Activities: Arif Selçuk Öğrenci 011</li> </ul>	31/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Technical Activities: Can</li> <li>Özturan</li> <li>011</li> </ul>	31/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Membership Development: Yomi Kastro 011</li> </ul>	31/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Industrial Relations: Serhat</li> <li>Özdemir</li> <li>011</li> </ul>	31/12/2009	31/12/2
<ul> <li>GOLD Coordinator: Bilge Akdoğan 011</li> </ul>	31/05/2010	31/12/2
<ul> <li>Student Branch Chairs Representative: Caner Pınarbaşi 011</li> </ul>	31/07/2010	31/07/2

#### **Student Matters:**

- Student Activities Chair: Arif Selçuk Öğrenci
- Student Representative: Caner Pınarbaşı
- GOLD Coordinator: Bilge Akdoğan

### Membership:

Number of members: 2281	
Affiliate	38
Associate Member	73
Fellow	11
Graduate Student Member	306
Life Fellow	2
Life Member	1
Life Senior	8

## **IEEE Region 8**

Member	917
Senior Member	73
Student Member	852

#### Date of above results by using SAMIEEE: 12/09/2010

#### Meetings:

#### The following technical meetings with documented L31 forms have been held in 2010

Tera-scale Computing Research: Addressing the challenges of mainstream parallel computing - TURKEY SECTION	11-May-2010	Show		
IEEE Turkey - Chapter Chairs Meeting - TURKEY SECTION	30-June-2010	Show	Edit	Destroy
IEEE PES TURKEY CHAPTER Seminar I: "Solar Cells and Power Converters" - TURKEY SECTION	04- August-2010	Show		

#### Activities in the near future:

- 9 technical conferences in 2010
  - 9th International Conference on Information Technology Based Higher Education and Training - ITHET 2010
    - 29 Nisan 1 Mayıs 2010, Cappadocia, Türkiye
  - ISPDC'2010 : 9th International Symposium on Parallel and Distributed Computing
    - 7 9 Temmuz 2010, İstanbul, Türkiye
  - BASARIM'10: II.Ulusal Yüksek Başarımlı ve Grid Hesaplama Konferansı
    - 10 13 Temmuz 2010, İstanbul, Türkiye
  - Emerging Techniques and Challenges for Hand-based Biometrics
    - 22 Ağustos 2010, İstanbul, Türkiye
  - ICPR 2010: 20th International Conference on Pattern Recognition
    - 23 26 Ağustos 2010, İstanbul, Türkiye
  - V. URSI Türkiye 2010 Bilimsel Kongresi ve Ulusal Genel Kurul Toplantısı
    - 25 27 Ağustos 2010, ODTÜ-Kuzey Kıbrıs Kampusu, KKTC
  - ELECO'10: Electrical, Electronics and Computer Engineering Symposium
    - Dec 2-5, 2010, Bursa
  - GÖMSİS'10 http://www.gomsis.org/ 2<sup>nd</sup> National Symposium on Embedded Systems (Nov 4-5, 2010)
- <u>Student Branch Activities</u>
  - Attendance to SBC'10: 10+ IEEE student members and SBC have attended to SBC'10 at Belgium
  - 8<sup>th</sup> Student Branches and GOLD Meeting: Eskişehir University, July 2-7, 2010.

#### **Best practices:**

Setting up IEEE-Turkiye LinkedIn IEEE-turkiye as a google group IEEE-turkiye-students as a google group

Topics to be discussed in Prague:

# **IEEE Region 8**

Conference support issues, chapter supports for national conferences